
   
     

2020-21 FINAL ALLOCATION 
SNOWMOBILE SAFETY ENFORCEMENT GRANT 
DATA BY COUNTY 

County County Name Number of 
Registrations 

Percent per 
County 

Registration 
Allocation 

Number in 
County 

Most Used 

Percent per 
County2 

County of 
Use 

Allocation 

Trail Miles 
Total 

Trail Miles By 
Percentage Allocation Participation Incentive 

Final 
Allocation 

1 AITKIN 2,003 0.0072767301 $172 3,760 0.013728991 $324 673 0.0345429349 $2,720 $3,033.00 $6,250 
2 ANOKA 9,095 0.0330413680 $781 8,087 0.029528285 $698 359 0.0184263204 $1,451 $3,033.00 $5,962 
3 BECKER 2,718 0.0098742648 $233 2,872 0.010486612 $248 507 0.0260226864 $2,049 $3,033.00 $5,563 
4 BELTRAMI 2,758 0.0100195814 $237 2,532 0.009245161 $218 1,101 0.0565108043 $4,450 $3,033.00 $7,938 
5 BENTON 1,764 0.0064084632 $151 1,372 0.005009621 $118 132 0.0067751373 $534 $3,033.00 $3,836 
7 BLUE EARTH 1,802 0.0065465140 $155 1,591 0.005809262 $137 181 0.0092901504 $732 $3,033.00 $4,057 
8 BROWN 1,154 0.0041923847 $99 884 0.003227773 $76 330 0.0169378432 $1,334 $3,033.00 $4,542 
9 CARLTON 2,461 0.0089406055 $211 2,430 0.008872726 $210 436 0.0223784838 $1,762 $3,033.00 $5,216 
10 CARVER 4,145 0.0150584354 $426 2,653 0.009686972 $229 148 0.0075963661 $598 $3,033.00 $4,286 
11 CASS 2,187 0.0079451866 $188 4,057 0.014813435 $350 390 0.0200174511 $1,576 $3,033.00 $5,147 
12 CHIPPEWA 438 0.0015912171 $38 407 0.00148609 $35 215 0.0110352615 $869 $3,033.00 $3,975 
13 CHISAGO 4,545 0.0165116017 $390 3,689 0.013469747 $318 298 0.0152953857 $1,205 $3,033.00 $4,946 
14 CLAY 2,330 0.0084646935 $200 1,627 0.00594071 $140 315 0.0161679413 $1,273 $3,033.00 $4,647 
15 CLEARWATER 639 0.0023214331 $55 620 0.002263823 $53 302 0.0155006929 $1,221 $3,033.00 $4,362 
16 COOK 937 0.0034040420 $80 1,241 0.004531297 $107 223 0.0114458759 $901 $3,033.00 $4,122 
18 CROW WING 5,632 0.0204605810 $483 7,138 0.026063175 $616 1,087 0.0557922291 $4,394 $3,033.00 $8,526 
19 DAKOTA 8,239 0.0299315922 $707 5,848 0.021352963 $504 336 0.0172458040 $1,358 $3,033.00 $5,603 
20 DODGE 1,097 0.0039853085 $94 994 0.003629419 $86 105 0.0053893138 $424 $3,033.00 $3,637 
21 DOUGLAS 2,310 0.0083920352 $198 2,477 0.009044338 $214 559 0.0286916799 $2,259 $3,033.00 $5,704 
22 FARIBAULT 684 0.0024849143 $59 549 0.002004579 $47 235 0.0120617975 $950 $3,033.00 $4,089 
24 FREEBORN 1,012 0.0036765107 $87 945 0.003450504 $82 240 0.0123184315 $970 $3,033.00 $4,171 
25 GOODHUE 2,555 0.0092820995 $219 2,306 0.008419961 $199 358 0.0183749936 $1,447 $3,033.00 $4,898 
27 HENNEPIN 14,955 0.0543302538 $1,284 7,475 0.027293673 $645 165 0.0084689216 $667 $3,033.00 $5,628 
29 HUBBARD 1,519 0.0055183989 $130 1,977 0.007218674 $171 524 0.0268952420 $2,118 $3,033.00 $5,452 
30 ISANTI 2,117 0.0076908825 $182 2,200 0.00803292 $190 347 0.0178103988 $1,403 $3,033.00 $4,807 
31 ITASCA 4,754 0.0172708811 $408 5,166 0.018862758 $446 682 0.0350048760 $2,757 $3,033.00 $6,643 
32 JACKSON 430 0.0015621537 $37 414 0.00151165 $36 226 0.0115998563 $913 $3,033.00 $4,019 
34 KANDIYOHI 1,621 0.0058889563 $139 1,647 0.006013736 $142 292 0.0149874249 $1,180 $3,033.00 $4,494 
35 KITTSON 459 0.0016675083 $39 386 0.001409412 $33 539 0.0276651440 $2,179 $3,033.00 $5,284 
36 KOOCHICHING 1,603 0.0058235638 $138 1,552 0.00566686 $134 225 0.0115485295 $909 $3,033.00 $4,214 
37 LAC QUI PARLE 248 0.0009009631 $21 227 0.000828851 $20 226 0.0115998563 $913 $3,033.00 $3,987 
38 LAKE 1,261 0.0045811067 $108 1,468 0.005360149 $127 267 0.0137042550 $1,079 $3,033.00 $4,347 
39 LAKE OF THE WOODS 854 0.0031025100 $73 1,073 0.003917874 $93 503 0.0258173793 $2,033 $3,033.00 $5,232 
40 LESUEUR 1,998 0.0072585655 $171 1,488 0.005433175 $128 258 0.0132423138 $1,043 $3,033.00 $4,376 
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44 MAHNOMEN 476 0.0017292679 $41 435 0.001588327 $38 460 0.0236103270 $1,859 $3,033.00 $4,971 
46 MARTIN 826 0.0030007883 $71 740 0.002701982 $64 240 0.0123184315 $970 $3,033.00 $4,138 
47 MEEKER 1,109 0.0040289035 $95 1,059 0.003866756 $91 180 0.0092388236 $728 $3,033.00 $3,947 
48 MILLE LACS 2,387 0.0086717697 $205 2,056 0.007507129 $177 310 0.0159113073 $1,253 $3,033.00 $4,668 
49 MORRISON 2,413 0.0087662255 $207 2,396 0.008748581 $207 610 0.0313093466 $2,466 $3,033.00 $5,912 
51 MURRAY 415 0.0015076600 $36 380 0.001387504 $33 175 0.0089821896 $707 $3,033.00 $3,809 
52 NICOLLET 556 0.0020199011 $48 689 0.002515765 $59 164 0.0084175948 $663 $3,033.00 $3,803 
54 NORMAN 493 0.0017910274 $42 442 0.001613887 $38 129 0.0066211569 $521 $3,033.00 $3,635 
55 OLMSTED 2,759 0.0100232143 $237 2,499 0.009124667 $216 103 0.0052866602 $416 $3,033.00 $3,902 
57 PENNINGTON 1,359 0.0049371324 $117 1,044 0.003811986 $90 365 0.0187342812 $1,475 $3,033.00 $4,715 
58 PINE 1,738 0.0063140074 $149 2,293 0.008372494 $198 343 0.0176050916 $1,386 $3,033.00 $4,766 
59 PIPESTONE 363 0.0013187484 $31 265 0.000967602 $23 199 0.0102140327 $804 $3,033.00 $3,891 
60 POLK 2,159 0.0078434649 $185 1,885 0.006882752 $163 881 0.0452189088 $3,561 $3,033.00 $6,942 
61 POPE 600 0.0021797494 $51 659 0.002406225 $57 151 0.0077503465 $610 $3,033.00 $3,752 
62 RAMSEY 5,389 0.0195777825 $463 1,645 0.006006434 $142 0 0.0000000000 $0 $3,033.00 $3,637 
65 RENVILLE 646 0.0023468635 $55 609 0.002223658 $53 381 0.0195555099 $1,540 $3,033.00 $4,681 
66 RICE 2,399 0.0087153647 $206 2,059 0.007518083 $178 115 0.0059025817 $465 $3,033.00 $3,881 
68 ROSEAU 2,263 0.0082212882 $194 2,194 0.008011012 $189 505 0.0259200328 $2,041 $3,033.00 $5,458 
69 ST. LOUIS 13,714 0.0498218055 $1,177 14,353 0.052407503 $1,238 1,030 0.0528666017 $4,163 $3,033.00 $9,611 
70 SCOTT 4,030 0.0146406501 $346 4,198 0.015328273 $362 350 0.0179643792 $1,415 $3,033.00 $5,156 
71 SHERBURNE 5,663 0.0205732014 $486 4,440 0.016211894 $383 338 0.0173484576 $1,366 $3,033.00 $5,268 
73 STEARNS 6,744 0.0245003833 $579 6,518 0.023799352 $562 808 0.0414720526 $3,266 $3,033.00 $7,440 
77 TODD 1,201 0.0043631317 $103 1,576 0.005754492 $136 568 0.0291536211 $2,296 $3,033.00 $5,568 
80 WADENA 870 0.0031606366 $75 727 0.002654515 $63 288 0.0147821177 $1,164 $3,033.00 $4,334 
81 WASECA 959 0.0034839661 $82 802 0.002928365 $69 157 0.0080583072 $635 $3,033.00 $3,819 
82 WASHINGTON 5,927 0.0215322912 $509 4,757 0.017369365 $410 257 0.0131909870 $1,039 $3,033.00 $4,991 
83 WATONWAN 415 0.0015076600 $36 390 0.001424018 $34 265 0.0136016014 $1,071 $3,033.00 $4,173 
85 WINONA 1,202 0.0043667646 $103 1,077 0.00393248 $93 330 0.0169378432 $940 $3,033.00 $4,169 
86 WRIGHT 6,484 0.0235558252 $557 6,010 0.021944478 $518 340 0.0174511112 $1,374 $3,033.00 $5,482 
87 YELLOW MEDICINE 331 0.0012024951 $28 240 0.000876319 $21 349 0.0179130524 $1,411 $3,033.00 $4,493 

168,214 100% $14,508 151,589 100% $13,076 23,175 100% $93,279 $194,112.00 $314,975 
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